

## STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Senate Journal

## Ninety-Eighth Regular Session

11:45 A.M.

THURSDAY, May 8, 2008

The Senate met.

The Senate was called to order by Chief Clerk Marchant pursuant to Senate Rule 5 (4)(b).

The Chair, with unanimous consent, asked that the proper entries be made in the journal.

#### CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries dated Monday, May 5, 2008.

#### PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

April 30, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint FINDER-STONE, PATRICIA, of De Pere, as a member of the Board on Aging and Long Term Care to serve for the term ending May 1, 2013

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Public Health, Senior Issues, Long Term Care and Privacy.** 

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

April 29, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint GIFFORD, MICHAEL, of Milwaukee, as a member of the Health Insurance Risk-Sharing Plan Authority to serve for the term ending May 1, 2011.

Respectfully submitted, JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on Health, Human Services, Insurance, and Job Creation.

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

April 30, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint ZORE, EDWARD, of Milwaukee, as

a member of the Board of Trustees of the Medical College of Wisconsin to serve for the term ending May 1, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLÉ

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Agriculture and Higher Education.** 

### Introduction, First Reading, and Reference of Proposals; Reference of Appointments

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 8, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint MANIAN, JUDGE VICTOR, of Glendale, as a member of the Government Accountability Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Ethics Reform and Government Operations.** 

#### State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 8, 2008

The Honorable, The Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint MYSE, JUDGE GORDON, of Appleton, as a member of the Government Accountability Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DOYLE

Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Ethics Reform and Government Operations.** 

#### ADJOURNMENT

Chief Clerk Marchant, with unanimous consent, asked that the Senate adjourn pursuant to **Senate Joint Resolution 1**.

Adjourned.

11:46 A.M.